BRONCO COMMUNITY CARE EXPECTATIONS

University Housing Services is committed to social responsibility. We view social responsibility as our collective and individual obligation to ensure that we are acting in ways that are in the best interest of everyone in our community.

The University is adhering to COVID-19 guidelines issued by the CDC and other experts to reduce the spread of infection. Your assistance is needed to reduce the spread. Be aware that should you engage in on- or off-campus activities, students can never be completely shielded from all risk of exposure or illness caused by COVID-19 or other infections. More than ever, being a part of the Bronco community means we all must take additional steps to ensure our own wellbeing and that of others, on campus and in the community.

Therefore, I agree to take responsibility for my own health, active participation in the protection practices for others and keeping the Bronco community safe from the spread of COVID-19 and adhering to instructions provided by the campus and/or local/state public health departments.

I AGREE TO:

Care for myself by...

- Covering my cough and/or sneeze, washing my hands often, and using hand sanitizer when available.
- Monitoring my health on a daily basis for the symptoms of COVID-19 and promptly communicating with the campus Student
 Health Center (909) 869-4000 and University Housing Services (909) 869-3307 if I experience fever of 100.4 F (38 C) or higher,
 dry cough, difficulty breathing, chills, repeated shaking with chills, muscle pain, headache, sore throat or loss of taste or smell.
- Communicating and following all directions given by Student Health Center and University Housing Services. I understand that if I were to suspect having symptoms of COVID-19 as explained above, I will be responsive to daily check-ins with Student Health Center staff until no longer required.

Care for Other Broncos by...

- Completing my vaccination process prior to moving into my new home at Cal Poly Pomona to ensure the wellbeing of my community and myself. Continue to take precaution and if I feel ill prior to move-in, I will delay my move and will contact University Housing Services to inform them of the delay.
- Wearing a mask/face-covering to help mitigate the spread of COVID-19 and to protect myself and others. Cloth face coverings should completely cover a person's nose, mouth, and chin, with no gaps that would admit air to the nose, mouth, or chin, to be effective.
- Practicing physical distancing and remaining at least 6ft from others.
- Maintaining physical distancing and staying home if I feel sick or if I believe I have been exposed to someone who has COVID-19.



- Abiding by the current GUEST Policy implemented for the safety of myself and the community. I understand that I can
 only have current University Housing residents as guests and only two per room/suite at a time. I'm conscious that I
 should be checking with my roommate/s to be in agreement. I understand that any non-resident guests must be approved
 by University Housing Services.
- Keeping my belongings, personal spaces, and shared common spaces (kitchens, laundry rooms, lounges) clean.
- Not sharing personal items with others, particularly items such as eating utensils, water bottles, etc., which could spread the COVID-19 virus.
- Not blaming the presence of COVID-19 on anyone in my community, acknowledging that this virus does not discriminate, and neither will I.

Care for Our Campus and Community by...

- Educating myself regarding regulations, requirements, and guidelines that I need to be aware of as part of the campus and community.
- Participating in educational programs to help take care of myself and others and demonstrate respect and compassion for those around me.
- Participating in testing and contact tracing (when instructed) to preserve the wellness of the community.
- Observing and adhering to instructional signs and following safety protocols and directions.

As more information is gathered and known, University Housing Services and Cal Poly Pomona may modify the required health and safety practices outlined above. I understand it is my responsibility to keep myself updated and informed of these changes to protect myself and the University community.

I have read, understand, and agree to comply with the "Bronco Community Care Expectations" I also acknowledge that following these set of expections is a condition of my ability to participate in on-campus housing for the 2021-2021 academic year. My failure to comply may lead to immediate removal from University Housing Services and/or the inability to use certain facilities. Violations of these expectations will be referred, reviewed, and adjudicated in accordance with the procedure outlined in your License Agreement.

I understand that the only way to get safely through the COVID-19 crisis is if we work together as responsible Broncos!



